



Los Angeles County Public Works  
 Project Management Division III  
**BID SUMMARY**  
 (sorted by Unit Price Total)

**Project Name: Hacienda Heights Community - Leticia Drive et al Phase I**

**Project ID: RMD1106809**

**Bids Opened: 4/18/2023**

**Project Manager: Agnes Nguyen 626-458-2191**

**Addenda: 0**  
**Duration: 0 Day(s)**

					Engineer's Estimate	(1) Excel Paving Company	(2) Sully-Miller Contracting Company	(3) All American Asphalt	(4) Green Building Corporation				
<b>(1) Preliminary Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$1,847,340.05</b>	<b>\$1,987,648.35</b>	<b>\$1,995,475.44</b>	<b>\$2,837,166.50</b>				
<b>(2) Unit Price Detail</b>													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	3	\$500.00	MTH	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	4	\$10,000.00	MTH	\$40,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,125.00	\$28,500.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$190,000.00	LS	\$190,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$131,185.00	\$131,185.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$237,000.00	\$237,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$30,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
9	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	33	\$1,250.00	EA	\$41,250.00	\$630.00	\$20,790.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$666.00	\$21,978.00	\$780.00	\$25,740.00
10	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DIAMETER)	1	\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$999.00	\$999.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
11	TREE REMOVAL (13"-24" DIAMETER)	5	\$4,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$999.00	\$4,995.00	\$1,170.00	\$5,850.00
12	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (1" - 12" DIAMETER)	6	\$750.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$388.00	\$2,328.00	\$455.00	\$2,730.00
13	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (13" - 24" DIAMETER)	24	\$1,250.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$360.00	\$8,640.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$388.00	\$9,312.00	\$455.00	\$10,920.00

Project Name: Hacienda Heights Community - Leticia Drive et al Phase I

Project ID: RMD1106809

Bids Opened: 4/18/2023

Project Manager: Agnes Nguyen 626-458-2191

Addenda: 0  
Duration: 0 Day(s)

		Engineer's Estimate	(1) Excel Paving Company	(2) Sully-Miller Contracting Company	(3) All American Asphalt	(4) Green Building Corporation							
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount			\$1,847,340.05	\$1,987,648.35	\$1,995,475.44	\$2,837,166.50							
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
14	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE (25" + DIAMETER)	3	\$1,750.00	EA	\$5,250.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$555.00	\$1,665.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
15	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	332	\$300.00	CY	\$99,600.00	\$320.00	\$106,240.00	\$371.00	\$123,172.00	\$187.00	\$62,084.00	\$250.00	\$83,000.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	779	\$150.00	CY	\$116,850.00	\$200.00	\$155,800.00	\$304.00	\$236,816.00	\$224.00	\$174,496.00	\$230.00	\$179,170.00
17	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	587	\$150.00	CY	\$88,050.00	\$210.00	\$123,270.00	\$178.00	\$104,486.00	\$139.00	\$81,593.00	\$120.00	\$70,440.00
18	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	4	\$500.00	CY	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,128.50	\$4,514.00	\$853.00	\$3,412.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 - 1-1/2")	243923	\$0.50	SF	\$121,961.50	\$0.35	\$85,373.05	\$0.45	\$109,765.35	\$0.28	\$68,298.44	\$0.50	\$121,961.50
20	AC PAVEMENT	105	\$600.00	TON	\$63,000.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00	\$306.00	\$32,130.00	\$278.00	\$29,190.00	\$500.00	\$52,500.00
21	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	7	\$600.00	TON	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$633.00	\$4,431.00	\$278.00	\$1,946.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
22	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	2	\$3,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$7,550.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
23	DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE	37	\$1,500.00	EA	\$55,500.00	\$980.00	\$36,260.00	\$975.00	\$36,075.00	\$1,350.00	\$49,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$111,000.00
24	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	2289	\$200.00	TON	\$457,800.00	\$120.00	\$274,680.00	\$138.00	\$315,882.00	\$128.00	\$292,992.00	\$184.00	\$421,176.00
25	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN 150, N=1	16	\$1,500.00	EA	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$68,000.00	\$760.00	\$12,160.00	\$505.00	\$8,080.00
26	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	440	\$90.00	LF	\$39,600.00	\$49.00	\$21,560.00	\$55.00	\$24,200.00	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$73.00	\$32,120.00
27	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	68	\$90.00	LF	\$6,120.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$113.00	\$7,684.00	\$53.00	\$3,604.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00
28	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	487	\$90.00	LF	\$43,830.00	\$65.00	\$31,655.00	\$45.00	\$21,915.00	\$53.00	\$25,811.00	\$68.00	\$33,116.00
29	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR, W=4'	36	\$90.00	LF	\$3,240.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$130.00	\$4,680.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$102.00	\$3,672.00
30	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR, W=VAR	86	\$90.00	LF	\$7,740.00	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$84.00	\$7,224.00	\$99.00	\$8,514.00
31	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	12041	\$15.00	SF	\$180,615.00	\$13.00	\$156,533.00	\$12.00	\$144,492.00	\$11.00	\$132,451.00	\$18.00	\$216,738.00
32	PCC CURB RAMPS	106	\$1,500.00	CY	\$159,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$159,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$143,100.00	\$1,580.00	\$167,480.00	\$2,306.00	\$244,436.00

Project Name: Hacienda Heights Community - Leticia Drive et al Phase I

Project ID: RMD1106809

Bids Opened: 4/18/2023

Project Manager: Agnes Nguyen 626-458-2191

Addenda: 0  
Duration: 0 Day(s)

		Engineer's Estimate		(1) Excel Paving Company		(2) Sully-Miller Contracting Company		(3) All American Asphalt		(4) Green Building Corporation			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount				\$1,847,340.05		\$1,987,648.35		\$1,995,475.44		\$2,837,166.50			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	631	\$60.00	SF	\$37,860.00	\$49.00	\$30,919.00	\$53.00	\$33,443.00	\$47.00	\$29,657.00	\$133.00	\$83,923.00
34	CROSS GUTTER	46	\$1,000.00	CY	\$46,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$50,600.00	\$893.00	\$41,078.00	\$835.00	\$38,410.00	\$990.00	\$45,540.00
35	COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX INCL COVER	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
36	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	26	\$40.00	EA	\$1,040.00	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$190.00	\$4,940.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$60,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
38	FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX TREE	79	\$900.00	EA	\$71,100.00	\$940.00	\$74,260.00	\$1,010.00	\$79,790.00	\$1,030.00	\$81,370.00	\$1,250.00	\$98,750.00
39	LANDSCAPING	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$13,000.00	LS	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$14,430.00	\$14,430.00
41	WATER TRUCK AND WATERING BAG REFILLING TREE ESTABLISHMENT	1	\$13,000.00	LS	\$13,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$77,740.00	\$77,740.00
Unit Price Total				\$2,122,606.50		\$1,847,340.05		\$1,987,648.35		\$1,995,475.44		\$2,837,166.50	
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount				\$1,847,340.05		\$1,987,648.35		\$1,995,475.44		\$1,995,475.44		\$2,837,166.50	
Comments				APPARENT LOW BIDDER		NON RESPONSIVE		NON RESPONSIVE		NON RESPONSIVE		NON RESPONSIVE	

